APN: 003-101-06  Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:  Name: Shawn Barber  Address: 5914 Clay pool Drive  City/State/Zip DAVIS burg Michigan 18350.  DED102  Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977  www.legalformsrus.com	BOOK 397 OFFICIAL RECO RECORDED AT THE RE JURITH C 71 Z004 OCT -7 PM EUREKA COUNTY. N M.N. REBALEATI, REI FILE NO. 192877	EVADA			
RPTT: WARRANT	Y DEED	_ \			
THIS INDENTURE, made this day of					
The commonly known address is (if applicable) 414 North 9th Street Crescent Valley Ranch & Far ms Unit ##4  The legal description is as follows: Lot 7 of Block 13 of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farm Unit ##4					
	has t	الأمم			
Julithcmarce Lynn	Signature on line above  Print name on line above	_, 20 <u>04</u>			
STATE OF Nevade,  COUNTY OF Lander  On this 6th day of October, 2004, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public Mayer Ynn  personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(e) is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that 5he executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.  GEORGIA JORDAN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lander County No: 98-23525-10-Expires March 1, 2007  Notary Public My commission expires: 3-1-2007					
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.					

192877

This space for recorders use only

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

	Assessor Percel Number(s) a) 003-101-06		
	b)		
	c)d)	· ·	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONL
	Type of Property:	<del></del>	Document # 192877
	a) Weczat Land	t) 🖸 Single Fam. Re	
•	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording: 10/7/04
	e) Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l  E) Mobile Home	Notes:
	g) 🖸 Agricultural i) 🖸 Other	E) CO MODING HOME	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prop	en:	s 5,500.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or	dy (value of property)	s 5,500,00
	Transfer Tax Value:		5 21,45
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<b>e:</b>	5 21,45
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.090, Section	n: NA
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption	on:	
		`	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage beir	g transferred: \O	<u>0</u> %
the i	information provided is correct to the information of the information	te best of their informat ion provided therein. F	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that from and belief, and can be supported by documentation if furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, halty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per mouth.
Por	snant to NRS 375 030 the Russer	and Seller chall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount
- /		and Sener sham be join	itty and severally habite for any additional andount
0 M-6		0	
- 1	pature Judith C Mayor ty	<del>4</del>	Capacity <u>Seller</u>
	rature Shawn But	rber_	Capacity buyor
SEI	LLER (CRANTOR) INFORM	ATTON	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	at Name: Judithe mayer	Luna	Print Name: Shawn Barber
Add City	iress: 1010skyline		Address: 5914 Clay pool Drive
Stat			State: michigan Zip 48350
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING		
Prin	required if not the seller or blyer at Name:		Francis #
	nt Name:iress:		Escrow#
Cin	<del></del>	State	7in